NEW BUSINESS
3-21-16




MIDDLEBOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT
99 NORTH MAIN STREET
MIDDLEBOROUGH, MA 02346

P (508) 947-1212
F (508) 947-1009
middleboroughpolice.com

Joseph M. Perkins
Chief of Police

March 4, 2016

Board of Selectmen

Town of Middleborough
Nickerson Avenue
Middleborough, Ma 02346

RE: Appointments of Massasoit Community College Police Officers
as Special Middleborough Police Officers

Dear Honorable Board,

I recommend appointment of the following Massasoit Community
College Police Officers as Special Police Officers for the Town of
Middleborough Police Department:

Chief Christopher Cummings
Captain Corrine Mahase
Sergeant Obiajunwa Onujiogu
Sergeant Robert Skahan
Sergeant Christopher Trucchi
Officer Robert Coppage
Officer Christopher O’Sullivan
Officer Henrique Araujo
Officer Robert Hoey

Officer Christopher Bowlen




MIDDLEBOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT
o, 99 NORTH MAIN STREET
MIDDLEBOROUGH, MA 02346

P (508) 947-1212
F (508) 947-1009
middleboroughpolice.com

J oseph M. Perkins
Chief of Police

Officer James Briggs
Officer James Kominsky
Officer Harpreet Singh
Officer Ryan Hickey
Officer Kristine Murphy
Officer Irina Deane-Costa

Respectfully,

Joseph M. Perkins
Chief of Police




T of Middleborough
®ffice of the Treasurer and Collector
211 @entre Street, 3° Hlooe
Middlehorough, MA 012346-2270

§O
JUDY M. MmDONALD emall: jmcdnid @ middleborough.com
TAEASURER AND COLLECTOR X
Date: March 17, 2016
To: Board of Selectmen ey /‘}VL
From: Judy M. MacDonald, Treasur rié,o ' ¢

Note Renewal

Borrowing:  $1,590,000.00 Equipment T
$120,000.00 High School [Reprfodel
$195,000.00 Varlous School Purposes
$100,000.00 Feasibility Study High School
_$150,000.00 Water Tower Storage

$2,155,000.00

Dated: April 1, 2016
Due: October 7, 2016

Results of telephone bids, Thursday, September 23, 2004

Bank Bid Amount Interest
Eastern Bank $2,155,000.00 0.75
UniBank for Savings $2,155,000.00 0.75
Century Bank $2,165,000.00 0.75

Bid awarded, subject to Selectmen's approval to:
Eastern Bank $2,155,000.00 0.75

estimated interest

ash/Recycling Vehicles & Carts

$8,350.63

TELEPHONE
(508) 946-2420
(508) 946-2421

FAX
{508) 947-5447




MUNICIPAL NOTE SALE INFORMATION

Middleborough
$2,155,000

April 1, 2016
October 7, 2016

e,
_UFASI

UniBank Fiscal Advisory Services, Inc.

Sale Infarmation

Issuer:
Amount:
Dated:
Due:

Day: Thursday Contact Name: Judy MacDonald
Date: March 17, 20186 Title: Treasureyr
Time: 11:00 AM Telephone Bids: (508) 946-2420
Type: RAN BANX NEW: $565.000 Project Description:
SAN____PAN____ RENEWAL: _$1.390,000 Municipal Purpose Loan — See
Other ___ “Notes” Below
Bank Qualified: Disclosure: Legal Opinion:
Yes X No__ Year2015,2016 Yes _ No X Yes No_X
Paying Agent: Award Basis: CUSIP:
UniBank for Savings Lowest NIC Yes___ No Optional X
Certiflcation: Intevest Basis: Denominations:
Bureaw; _X__ ACT/365 To be determined-submit w/bid _X
Bank: 30/360 X Set
None: No, Of Days 186 Minimum: N/A _X_  $100,000
Right to Prepay: Delivery: Fax Bids;
Yes vs, Payment Allowed
No X vs. Receipt __ X Not Allowed _X_
Rating: Bid Basis: Bid Limits:
Note Pending Yes Pay/Premium X All or none Split _ X
Current Bond AA Discount Minimum Amount $500,000
Notes: MPL ~ $1,590,000 Equipment Bid Specifics: Crediting Bank
Trash/Recycling; Bearer Account Number
$120,000 High School Remodel; $§195,000 Registered __X # of Final OS’s
Various School Purposes; $100,000 ot Ol
Fensibility Study — H.S.; $150,000 Fire DTC Book-Entry Only ___
Tower Wator Storage Tank
RESULTS
BIDDER AMOUNT RATE | DATE & TIME | PREMIUM NIC AWARD REOFFER
Eastern $2,155,000 0.75 8:45am st {p call**
Century $2,155,000 0.75
UniBank $2,155,000 0.75




“And there the children laughed
and played and learned that
their town was a good town
and life was something to enjoy.”

—NRA

Woton of Middleborough, Maggachusgetts
Park Pepartment |

March 11, 2016
Honorable Board of Selectmen;

Thé Park Department would like to declare a 1989 Chevy one ton dump truck as
surplus. The VIN # is IGBH3V34K5KJI052l6.

Also, we have a 1997 hydro seeder with trailer to declare as surplus.

Ken Capalbo, Highway Department Mechanic, has evaluated both items and
deemed them as unsafe for use. ‘

Thank you for your time,

rercin (Beo

Fran Cass

Park Superintendent



MIDDLEBOROUGH FIRE DEPARTMENT

125 North Main Street
Tel: 508-946-2461
MNCEmg%EE:?MNO Middleborough, Massachusetts 02346 Fax 508-946-2464

March 10, 2016

Board of Selectmen
Town-of Middleborough

RE: Disposal of Vehicle

Honorable Members,
On December 8, 2015 the Board declared the following vehicle as surplus:

Fire Department — 2005 Ford Excursion
VIN #1FMSU41P75EA34667

Because the vehicle’s value exceeds $1000, I am requesting that the Board advertise an
invitation for bids for the purchase of the vehicle, with a starting bid of no less than
$1000. This is in accordance to the Town Bylaws — Article 15 — ‘Departments to Sell
Old Materials’ which was adopted on June 19, 1967.

Please advise me as to the date and time that the bids will be opened.

1 can be reached at 508-946-2461 should you have any questions, comments or concerns.

Sincerely,

encl



Mar 20, 1987

Mar 20, 1967

Mar-20,1867

Jun 19, 1967

his Judgement, space permits. Checkers shall be appointed by the Board of Selectmen.
Nothing n this section shall prevent the admission of consultants and advisors to the Selectmen,
Department Heads and elected and appointed officials.

Approved by the Attorney General April 1, 1964

ARTICLE 15 - TOWN TREASURER TO RECEIVE ALL FEES COLLECTED
Voted to adopt the following by-law: "All town ofiicers shall pay into the Town Treasury ali
fees received by them by virtue of their office.”

Approved by the Attorney General April 3, 1967

ARTICLE 16 - RESTRAINING OF DOGS

Voted unanimously that the town adopt the following by-law:

"The Selectmen may order any dog muzzled or restralned from running at large when such a
dog is deemed, because of its disposition or excessive barking, to be a danger to persons or
property or an annoyance to persons. Service of such order is to be made on the owner or
keeper of the dog by causing a certified copy thereof to be delivered to him. Any person
aggrleved by such order shall be granted, upon request, a hearing before the Selectmen who
shall, after such hearing, affirm, modify or vacate such order. If after the service of such order,
such owner or keeper falls to muzzle or restrain such dog as so required, he shall be punished
by a flne of not more than ten ($10.00) dollars,

Approved by the Attorney General April 3, 1967
ARHCLE 47 -UNREGISTERED VEHICLES
Voted-that-the-tewn-amend-its-by-laws-by-adding-the-following-article:

YUNREGISTERED-VERICLES"

Section-l-No-person shall-have-more-than-one-unregistered-car-or-trucksnot-in-running-condition;

“excepting-farm-vehlcles;-ungaraged-on-premises-owned-by-him-or-under-his-control-unless-

authoplzed-by-the-Board-of-Selectmen:

‘Seeton-2-Under-no-clreumstances will-an-unregistered-or unslghtly-carer-truck be-permitted-to-be-

storedinafrontyard:

Seetion-3-Penally-for-a-breach-hereofshall-be-inan-amount-notin-excess-of-$50,00,-and-each
day-during-any-portion-of whish-violations-permitied-to-existshall-constitute a separato-offenss.
ThIs—seetlomshalI-not~apply-to1)remises-lIcensed-under-Chaple’M40-o_f-thefG9neﬁal~Lawsf i

Approved-by-the-Attorney-General-April-3,1967
Rescinded under A16 of the ATM March 10, 1975 - and is now part of Recodifled Zonlng Bylaws Sectlon 6.3 !

ARTICLE 15 - DEPARTMENTS TO SELL OLD MATERIALS

Voted unanimously to delete Section 1 of Article 10 of the General By-Laws of the Town,

and substitute tharefore the following:

Section 1: Every Board or Offlcer in charge of a Department may, with the approval of the
Selectmen, sell any personal property or material not required by such Department and in its
charge, provided that the Board of Selectmen shall invite bids for the purchase of any such
property ormaterlal which exceeds One Thousand ($1,000.00) Dollars In:value by adverfising in
one or more newspapers. published in the town or having a general ¢irculation In the town, stich
notice to state the time and place for.opening the bids and réserving the right of the Board to
reject any and all bids."

Approved by the Attorney General July 26, 1067



oo 00 00 00 00’ SASNIDIM| 0° O'00EELSTYTTO €
00’ 00 00 00’ 00 SNOILdIYISANS| 0° 0'00CELS TV TO €
00°04Y 00°0sv¥ 00°0T¢ 00°0SY 00°/L6¢ S3Nd| 0 0°00TELS TYCT0 €
00°008 00°008 00°00L 00°008 00°96L TIAVYLILVISNI| O° 0°000TLSTVZ IO €
00 00 00’ 00’ 00’ SITHIIA AHANNS| 0° 0°0068¥S'TYC'TO €
00°00¢€ 00°00¢ 0001 00°00¢€ 88'VoV‘T SAdILl| O° 0°00¢8¥S THT'TO €
00 00 oo 00 00 301440 AYANNS| 0 0°006CYS TV TO €
00°00S 00°00S 00 00°005 €8°9v9°C ONILNIdd| O° 0'00VZYS TVZ 10 €
00 00 00 00 o0’ 5311ddNS YHIINVYI 8 SAVIN| O° 0'00€2vS T TO €
00°00S 00°00S TT'1S¢C 00°00S 8E'9TY'E AYINOILVLIS ® 321440 0° 0'00TZYSTYZ'TO €
00 00 00 o0’ 00 ININOSVD| 0° 0°'00TTYS TVC' 1O €
00T 00T 00’ 00T oo ADIAY3S I19VISNOD| O 0°'00L6ESTVZTO €
00°00¢€ 00°00¢€ 00 00°00¢€ 00°Zse JOV1ISOd| 0° 0°'00e¥ES TV 10 €
00 00 00 00 00 INOHd3T3al| 0" 0°00T¥ES’ TV 10 €
00 00 00’ 00 00 DNISILHINAY| O° 0'0060€S°T¥C'TO €
00 00’ 00 00 00 D1 INJINdINDI NOILVIINNININOD| 0" 0°0087ZS VT 10 €
00'695°C 00°695°C 00'696'T 00'695°C 00'8SL'C IDLIN LNIINAINDI 3D1440| O° 0°009¥CS'TYT TO €
00°00C 00°00¢ 00'020°C 00°00¢ L6'8S6°T ADLIN FTDIHIA| O° 0°00SYCS TYCT0 €
00 00 00 00 00 ADVE-ANG JAVITIDIS| O° 0°004L61S°TYC'TO €
00'SLTT 00'SLTT 00'00T°T 00°00T‘T 00'570°T ALIAIDNO1| 0" 0°009v1IS TV TO €
00 00’ 00 00 L88YT'Y AVd JNILYIAO| O O0'00TETS THCT0 €
00 00 00 00’ 00 C# 4OLD3dSNI TvI01 AVd D3Y| 00 0'P0ZTTS THCTO €
) o0 00 00 00’ 1SSV AAILVYISINIANGY AVd 'D3d| 0° 0°€0CTTS THZ 10 €
00°008°T 00°008‘T 00°00T 00'008T 00°5CT SILVNYILTV AVd DIY| 0" O'IVITTS THZTO0 €
00'0Z97L 00°029vL 79'87T'EY Yo vrsvL 9L'TOLTL HOLD3dSNI DNIHIM AVd D3d| O° 0°0VTIIS' IV 1O €
00°079'vL 00°029vL 79'8TTey vorvsvL 9, TOLTL dSNI SVD B ONIGINNTd AVd D3Y| 0" O'6ETTTISIVPCTO €
00'LTO0E 00°£10°0€ L0°€96°ST 12°0968T 16567 d0L1I3dSNI DATd 1SSV AVd D3| 0° O'8ETTISTYTTO €
00'vrEL6 00'vrE'L6 TT'E0V'9S 9€'¥92'L6 YT vSS'e6 HINOISSIWINOD DNIQTINd| 0° O°LETITS TP TO €
00'75T'8T 00'7E0'EE 7/°S55°0T Pi8EEST 0v'805°LT 1 dIVOI431D AVd D3H| 0° O'VOTTTS TYC 10 €
00'¥08°0S 0070805 9T VEV'6T ¥9'652°0S 9,°TZ8'8Y 147VIIM31D AVd D3Y| 0° O'TOTTIS'TYTTO €

SpPUBWIWODaY 1 paisanbay ZLAd

[en3dy 9L Ad

pasoiddy 9L A4

uonduasag
1UNo0JdY

JUNO22Y B pung

L16pT



00'252'VS¢E Too'veo‘aos ~[zeeLr'soz £6'1.£6°65¢€ L6'Vpevee ~ Buipyng T oL0Z/ErE

00" 00 00’ 00 00’ solavy MIN 1d3a 5319 0/2] 0" 0°Z0ZS89'TvZ’T0| ¢
00 00 00 ] 00 00’ YIAOAYYYD dINDI IDIH40| 0° 0°002589°TYT TO| ¢
00" 00’ 00 00 00 solavy MIN| 0° 0°Z0zZS8S Ty To| ¢
00" 00’ 00" 00 00 INOHJITAL MIN| O° 0'TOZS8STYZ'TO| ¢
00" 00’ 00’ 00’ 00 IDH40-ININDINDI MIN| O° 000285 TYeTO| ¢
00" 00" 00’ 00" oo’ SAVIN SHOSS3ISSyY| 0° 0'00608S TvZ'TI0| ¢

SpuswWwoody N1 Ppajsanbay ZLA4  [endoy 9LAd | panciddy 9LAd SLA4 uonduasag JUNO22Y @ puny

JUNo2oYy




Phone: 508-946-2405

CRANBERRY CAPITAL
Fax: 508-946-0058

OF THE WORLD

Ty of Middlehorough

Massachusetts

RS

BOARD OF SELECTMEN

APPLICATION FOR LICENSE
(PLEASE Tsmym PRINT CLEARLY)
Y

2//5 /& Wil - |
DATE Z// WA WE o) 1 Ll

NAME OF APPLICANT 77
ADDRESS OF APPLICANT T A L

ASSESSORS MAP & LOT Ok 5575, -
NAME OF BUSINESS .WM ¢
OWNER OF PROPERTY TO BE LICENSED 77 .
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY TO BE LICENSED T K
ASSESSORS MAP & LOT _

TYPE OF LICENSE REQUESTED (Check One)

o™ Hand Fumniture o 11and Clothing o
Class I License Class I License_ Y

Class III License Liquor License L WM
Common Victualler Other

Hours requested:

Has the Applicant previously held a similar license in the Town of Middleborough or:

elsewhe;e? If yes, exy,l}im : /445

APPROVED/DENIED

leted by Treasurer/Collector:

Do not write below line: To be Comp

Please inform this department, as well as the Board of Selectmen, as to whether or not the
es the Town of Middleborough any

above listed property owner/applicant/ petitioner oW

outstanding taxes and/or municipal charges that remain unpaid for more than one year.

Does Property Owner/ Applicant/Petitioner owe Taxes/Municipal Charges?



HEA Q.

COMMON VICTUALLER

/ Q f%- 42’

DATE \ FEE $25, 00
NAME OF BUSINESS : W C 4 ezl p 22 / %unmzé'; ( V‘(ampﬁ/

ADDRESS/LOCATION FOR PERMIT USE 337 W.swve St ///cé/ /ezéum
AssEssors Map & Lot 099 - 9914

/ .
NAME OF APPLICANT/PETITIONER G'AH/)’ 4[;9'7' Muin

ADDRESS OF APPLICANT/PETITIONER g9 1§ and 57 /w‘IL 4 a3
TELEPHONE # OF APPLICANT C A08) Gs5/-2/73
F.LD # OF APPLICANT/PETITIONER 270399779

IF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP, GIVE NAME, TITLE, AND HOME ADDRESS OF
OFFICERS OR PARTNER Ly %T#WM /Q/YJ
[9 Wit s7
Acashnet, mi 02743

TO: TREASURER/COLLECTOR
FROM: HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Please inform this department, as to whether or not the above property
owner/applicant/petitioner owes the Town of Middleborough any outstanding taxes
and or municipal charges that remain unpaid for more than one year.

Does the property owner/petitioner/applicant owe taxes/municipal charges? / ’&/ 9

Sener a rer/& ‘Foll@ /tér)v C 4

T



ENGINEERING SUCCESS TOGETHER

March 15, 2016

Christopher Peck, Director

Town of Middleborough Department of Public Works
48 Wareham Street

Middieborough, MA 02346

Re! Middleborough ~ Wood Street Force Main Replacement

Dear Mr. Peck:

Blds ware received and opened for the Wood Street Force Maln Replacement Project on March 10™, 2018,
The bid opening was held at the offlce of the Department of Public Works, The following three (3) lowest

bids were: :

Celco Construction Corp. $394,311,95
N. Granese & Sons, Inc. $ 514,291.65
J, D’Amico Inc. $ 558,799,50

BETA Group, inc. (BETA) has evaluated the bids to determine the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.
This determination was to be made on the basis of bid price, the bidder's capability to complete the work,
and the bidder’s flnancial condltion. The details of our evaluation are as follows:

8id Price

A bld tabulatlon showing the complete breakdown of each bid recelved Is attached. As previously noted, the
fow bldder is Celco Construction Corp. with a bid of $ 394,311.95, This bid compares favorably with the
other bidder's prices. We are of the understanding that the Town has appropriated the necessary funds to
cover all appropriate costs for this work,

Capability to Complete the Work

Celco Constructlon provided two (2) references of projects for similar nature and cost, Both references
provided a very favorable rating including one for a project [h the Town of Weymouth that is currently on
going. BETA has also checked the financial status via a Dun & Bradstreet report. As a result of their proven
experience, reviews and financial capacity, BETA has concluded that Celco Construction Corp. Is qualified to

perform this work,

Recommendation
BETA has determined, based on the above criterla, that Celco Construction Corp. has submitted the lowest

responsive bid. We therefore recommend that the Wood Street Force Main Replacement Project be
awarded to Celco Construction Corp. in the amount of $ 394,311.95

BETA GROUP, INC.
www,BETA-Inc.com



Christopher Peck, Director
March 15, 2016
Page2 of 2

In accordance with Massachusetts State Law, the Town has 30 days to award the contract from the date of
bid opening. if the contract has not been awarded by April 11", 2016, the Town may request that Celco
Construction Corp. hold Its bid price for an additional period of time untll the contract Is able to be awarded.

If we can be of any further asslstance regarding this matter, please contact us at our office. We look forward
to hearing from you.

Very truly yours,
BETA Group, Inc,

PRp uuft‘% / M’Z'{)

Steven J. Richtarlk PE
Assoclate

e Willlam McGrath, PE - Senior Assoclate

Job No: 5073

J\Middleboro - Wood Straet\Advertising & Bldding\Rec To Award Letter.dock




Town Of Middleborough

Wood Sireet Force Main Replacement

March 10, 2016

[IE3EAE) Groug, Ene.

Englnuors » Plannats ¢ Landsonpa Atchitects
Lintoin, BRI+ Norwood, 144 « Hartlorg, 67

Bid Resulls
Contracter Bid Amount Rank

CELCO Construction Corp. $ 394,311.95 1
N. Granese & Sons, Inc. $ 514,291.65 2
J. D'Amico Inc. $ 558,799.50 3
C. Naughton Corp. $ 569,141.65 4
N. Cibotti Inc, 3 582,160.50 5
E, Watson Excavating $ 589,415.00 )
C.JP & Sons Consfruction Co. Inc. 5 590,167.50 7
D&.C Construction Co, $ 599,585.65 8
Agua Line Utility, Inc. $ 647,981.65 9
Terratec Construction Inc. $ 717.721.00 10
I. W. Harding Construction $ 794,866.00 11




